that the members of Mittal Life Style Limited approved the following through postal ballot with more than 

requisite majority on September 26, 2025 (the last date of e-voting): 

1. Increase in the authorised share capital of the Company from existing Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty-Five Crore Only) divided into 55,00,00,000 (Fifty-Five Crore) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee 

One Only) each to Rs. 70,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Crore Only) divided into 70,00,00,000 

(Seventy Crore) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each and consequential amendment 

in Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.